Poellinger, Inc.

The Construction Specialists

Mikel R. Poellinger

Owner/President

415 Nelson Place La Crosse, WI 54601 (608) 785-1234 mike@poellinger.com



As one of three sons of John A. Poellinger, the founder of Poellinger Inc., Mike grew up in the construction industry and worked in various part-time positions in the company throughout his high school and college years. After attending the **University of Wisconsin-La Crosse** for sports medicine and business administration, Mike joined the Poellinger Inc. estimating staff full-time in 1986. In 1989, he was named General Manager, and he assumed the Presidency in 1996. **Mike purchased the company in 1999**.

Mike and his wife, Leanne, live in La Crescent, Minnesota with their three sons, Ethan, Evan and Mason. In addition to Mike's active involvement in the construction industry, he serves his community as Mayor of La Crescent and a member of many local Boards and committees.

CERTIFICATIONS

Certified Dryvit Contractor—Dryvit Systems, Inc.

Certified Wall & Ceiling Industry Estimator—Carter School of Estimating

Certified in Structural Framing Installation—Assoc. of Wall & Ceiling Industries International

Certified in Scaffold Installation—OSHA

Certified EIFSmart Contractor—Assoc. of Wall & Ceiling Industries International

Certified Mold Loss Prevention—Chelsea Group

Certified Mold Loss Prevention—Indoor Air Quality Association

Certified Steel Framing Doing it Right—Assoc. of Wall & Ceiling Industries International

Certified Stucco Doing it Right—Assoc. of Wall & Ceiling Industries International

INDUSTRY LEADERSHIP

- Past President of the Association of Wall & Ceiling Industries International
- President of Foundation of Wall & Ceiling Industries International
- ♦ Member AWCI Doing It Right Curriculum Committee
- Board Member Assoc. of Wall & Ceiling Industries International Insurance Company
- ♦ Member and Past-Chairman Responsible Mold Solutions
- ◆ Board Member Assoc. of Wall & Ceiling Industries International Risk Retention Group
- ◆ Board Member Assoc. of Wall & Ceiling Industries International Labor-Management Relations

Certified in Jahn Restoration Mortars—Cathedral Stone Products

Certified for Hilti Fire Safing

Certified Icynene Spray Foam Contractor

Certified Fellert Specialty Acoustic Panel System Contractor

Certified licensed installer of U.S. Fireproofing products (Rockwool)

Certified Gypsum Doing it Right—Assoc. of Wall & Ceiling Industries International

Certified installer of lead-lined gypsum board—Wisconsin and Minnesota Departments of Health

Certified STYROFOAM™ Brand Spray Polyurethane Foam Applicator--DOW THERMAX™ Wall System

Certified Air Barrier Contractor—Air Barrier Association of America

RECOGNITION

- AWCI Young Member Achievement Award
- ♦ AWCI Outstanding Regional Chairman
- ◆ La Crosse Downtown Mainstreet Milo F. Mach "Making a Difference" Award
- La Crosse Area Chamber of Commerce Regional Progress Award
- La Crosse Area Development Corporation President's Award